900558228 07/10/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585844

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900552495

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensible Software Solutions, Inc.		05/26/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIP Software, LLC
Street Address:	1973 Porterfield Road
City:	Readyville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37149
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4677997	CLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3016687755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-668-7575

Email: hpauler@powell-llc.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Powell

Address Line 1: 19 North Court Street, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Frederick, MARYLAND 21701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie A. Powell
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie A. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900558228 REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0401



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

July 02, 2020

PTAS

LESLIE A. POWELL 19 NORTH COURT STREET, SUITE 201 FREDERICK, MD 21701



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please correct the entity type of the Receiving Party on the cover sheet to reflect a LLC. The assignment document submitted for recording is not acceptable. The statement for the Goodwill of the business was omitted. 15 U.S.C. \$1060(a)

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, August 3, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900552495

Access Code: LFXXANPMJWCCIUE

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANGELA WHITE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

06/05/2020

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579847

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensible Software Solutions,		05/26/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND
inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIP Software, LLC
Street Address:	1973 Porterfield Road
City:	Readyville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37149
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE should be LLC
······	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4677997	CLIP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3016687755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

301-668-7575

Email:

hpauler@powell-llc.com

Correspondent Name:

Leslie A. Powell

Address Line 1:

19 North Court Street, Suite 201

Address Line 4:

Frederick, MARYLAND 21701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie A. Powell
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie A. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "TM Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 26, 2020, ("TM Assignment Effective Date") by Sensible Software Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor"), to CLIP Software, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively the "Parties").

Whereas Assignor is the record owner of trademark registration number 4,677,997 for the word mark "CLIP" in International Class 9 (the "Registration" issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the registration, together with all the good will associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to record Assignee as owner of the Mark and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. Assignor hereby represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not previously assigned or otherwise alienated any of its rights under the Registration.

ASSIGNOR:		
Sensible Software, Inc	2.	
		Ç ^{al}
By:	Director	

ASSIGNEE:

Clip Software, LLC

David A. Tucker, Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 06/05/2020